United States Department of the Interior



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Farmington Field Office 6251 College Blvd, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402

IN REPLY, REFER TO: Jicarilla Contract 151 Jicarilla Contract 108 3162.3-1 (NMF0110)

RCVD JUL 18'12 OIL CONS. DIV.

June 11, 2012

EnerVest Operating, LLC Attn: Ronnie Young 1001 Fannin Ste. 800 Houston, TX 77002 DIST. 3

Dear Mr. Young,

R

On July 13, 2006, CDX RIO, LLC, submitted Applications for Permit to Drill (APD) for the Jicarilla151 No. 2F and Jicarilla C No.1M wells. There has been no action taken on this APD, as of this date. This APD was filed prior to EnerVest taking Record Title and Operatorship of CDX Rio, Inc. interests. At that time, the APD is hereby returned with no further action taken. If you wish to drill these wells at some later date, you must file another application for permit to drill.

Jicarilla 151 No. 2F, located 400' FNL & 2085' FWL, Sec.10, T. 26 N, R. 5 W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico on lease Jicarilla Contract 151 API No. 30-039-29992

Jicarilla C No. 1M, located 935FNL & 2400 FEL, Sec. 23, T. 26N, R. 5W, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico on lease Jicarilla Contract 108 API No. 30-039-29994

If any surface disturbance was conducted, you must file your plans for reclamation with the Jicarilla BIA office. We recommend the bond remain in place until the surface reclamation is complete.

Under 43 CFR 3165.3, you may request an Administrative Review of any instructions, orders, or decisions issued by the Authorized Officer. Such a request, including all supporting documents, must be filed in writing within 20 business days of receipt of this notice and must be filed with the State Director, Bureau of Land Management, P.O. Box 27115, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-0115. Such a request will not result in a suspension of the instructions, orders, or decisions unless the reviewing official so determines. Procedures governing appeals from the instructions, orders, or decisions are contained in 43 CFR 3165.4 and 43 CFR 4,400 et. Seq.

If you have any questions, contact Cynthia Marquez at (505) 564-7741.

Sincerely. Thia M

Cynthia Marquez Land Law Examiner Petroleum Engineer Branch

ſV

cc: Well file: Jicarilla Gas Com #1F & Jicarilla C #1M Jicarilla BIA Jicarilla Nation NMOCD DOMR/AFMSS/cmarquez/EO: 06/11/12

			NOS: DI-16	a m	`	
Form 3460-3			APDP:	1-06	FORM APPROVE	n
(September 2001)			SMA. 41-72		OMB No. 1004-013	36
	d UNITE	D STATES	BOND	26	Expires March 31, 2	2007
1 10 Dilal	ligg. Co DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF LA	OF THE INTER	LIOR CAPA	so l	5. Lease Serial No.	
Humble Oil +1 All	BUREAU OF LA	ND MANAGEMI	ENT	•	Jicarilla Contract 151	<u></u>
ALL	APPLICATION FOR PER	MIT TO DRILL	OR REENTER	-	.6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe	Name
HBP Actual		2005 .	<u> ML 13 MP 9 0</u>	7	Jicarilla Apache	
la. Type of Work:	DRILL	REENTER	<u> </u>		7. If Unit or CA Agreement, N	ame and No.
ia. Type of work.		KEENTER	RECEIVED			
		07	O ARMINGTON IN Single Zone	a [8. Lease Name and Well No.	
1b. Type of Well:	Oil Well Gas Well	Other	Single Zone L Mul	tiple Zone	Jicarilla 151 #2F	
Name of Operat	tor .				9. API Well No.	
CDX RIO, LLC					30-039-29992	
3a. Address		3b. P	hone No. (include area code)		10. Field and Pool, or Explorate	мy
	Farmington, New Mexico 874) 326-3003		Basin Dakota	·····
	1 (Report location clearly and in acc				11. Sec., T., R., M., or Blk. and	Survey or Area
At surface 400)' FNL, 2085'FWL, Lat: 36.507	79' N, Long: 107	.34834'W NENW			
At proposed pro			,.			
	s and direction from nearest town or	aast office*			Section 10, T-26-N, R-5-W	13. State
	drith, New Mexico	Jost office		- NI	Rio Arriba	NM
15. Distance from pr		16	NT C A			
location to neare	st	10.	No. of Acres in lease	y. Spacing	Unit dedicated to this well	
property or lease	line, ft. drig. unit line, if any) 400'		٩		RCVD FEI	01110
18. Distance from pro			Proposed Dapth	320 N/2		
	rilling, completed,	19.	Proposed Depth	20. BLM/B	A Bond No. on file JIL CONS). ULV. n
applied for, on th	is lease, ft. 700'	829	6'	National B	ond on file	·ð
21. Elevations (Sho	w whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.)		Approximate date work will		23. Estimated duration	
7221' GR						
	····	2/	Attachments		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	P	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The following, comple	eted in accordance with the requirem	ents of Unshare UN	and Gas Order No.1, shall be a	ttached to this	form:	
1. Well plat certified	by a registered surveyor.		4 Bond to cover f	he operations	unless covered by an existing b	ond on file (see
2. A Drilling Plan.		\	Item 20 above).			
3. A Surface Use Pla	an (if the location is on National F	ores System Lands	, the 5. Operator certific			
SUPO shall be file	ed with the appropriate Forest Servic	e Office).	6. Such other site authorized offic		mation and/or plans as may be	required by the
25 Stonature	1 12				Date	
25. Signature	B (oncoran)		Name (Printed/Typed)		1	11-06
Title	Cauouno	/	Richard Corcoran		<u>: / /</u>	11 06
Land Manager Approved by (Signati		. <u>.</u>	Name (Printed/Typed)	- <u> </u>	Date	
Approved by (Stgnatt	ure)		Name (Printea/Typea)		Date	
Title			Office	-	I	<u> </u>
			Office			
Application approval of	does not warrant or certify that the ap	nlicant holds legal or	r equitable title to those rights	in the subject h	ease which would entitle the appl	icant to conduct
operations thereon.		priodite nords regar of	i equitable title to those rights	in the subject i	case which would entitle the uppl	iount to conduct
Conditions of approva	l, if any, are attached.					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section	on 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section	1212, make it a crin	ne for any person knowingly a	and willfully to	make to any department or ager	ncy of the United
States any false, fictit	ious or frandulent statements or repre	sentations as to any 1	matter within its jurisdiction.)		
*(Instructions on reve	rse)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
۰. ۱						
	/					
/						
/						
						·
{						·
L						·
						·
L						
	-					
11 1196	NG OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARI		FARMINGTON		This action is subject to techni	
SUBJE	NG OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARI OT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACH RAL REQUIREMENTS".	ED	Farmington		This action is subject to techni procedural review pursuant to and appeal pursuant to 43 CFI	43 CFR 3165 @

SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED "GENERAL REQUIREMENTS".